Extremely safe —
extremely versatile.

Vanco tyres for vans, small commercial vehicles and camper vans.
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For small commercial vehicles
and vans.

The new Vanco™2 is the made-to-measure van
tyre for predominantly commercial utilization. With
its newly developed long life rubber compound, the
flat tyre contour for an even footprint and the high
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The Vanco™ 2

Vanco™2 Sta.lndard tyl:es

tread pattern depth, its mileage is increased by up

o .
to 20% compared with its predecessor — making it even more cost-effective. SIDE B0 EREE T R

Perceptible car-orientated handling
Excellent wet braking performance
Outstanding protection against aquaplaning
Especially robust construction

The high centre of gravity found in vans and light
commercial vehicles causes high lateral forces
when driven dynamically. This doubles the force
on the outer tyres in curves. This enormous force
is safely overcome by the Vanco™ 2 due to its high
material rigidity and its firm tread pattern with a solid tyre shoulder. This low )
deformability enables the optimal transfer of lateral forces — and gives the The Vanco™
vehicle more perceptible car-orientated handling.

High mileage potential
Superior service life
Improved grip in wet conditions
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Minimised risk of aquaplaning
Due to the high loading capabilities of light com-
I J‘ mercial vehicles, high demands are placed on the
, ! braking performance of van tyres, especially in wet
m conditions. The new Vanco™2 overcomes these
extreme situations with a newly designed lattice pr o b -I
structure comprising longitudinal and lateral sipes. The tyre always interlocks mo ’

optimally with the road surface and therefore ensures excellent wet braking Issue 05/2007

performance. 215/70R 15 C
“Very Good” - Best C tyre in the test




For family vans and small For camper vans.
commercial vehicles.
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The VancoContact™ 2

© Outstanding handling

© Precise braking reaction and reduced stopping
distance

© Excellent protection against aquaplaning

C Ride comfort, even at high speeds

The VancoContact™ The VancoCamper™
© Optimised braking performance in wet ¢ High safety reserves for camper van application
conditions © Robust construction for improved durability in rough camping
© High protection against aquaplaning environments
© Reduced tread wear for increased product life © Reduced stopping distance on wet surfaces
© Improved rolling characteristics for reduced © Extra driving stability for rear-heavy camper vans
fuel consumption © Long service intervals, as the tyres’ air pressure is held permanently
C© Precise steering characteristics above the minimum pressure
Bhobil
Issue 05/2007

215/70 R 15 CP
“Very good” - “Test winner”



With its intelligent sipe concept, the new
VancoWinter™ 2 overcomes the varied challenges
of winter driving. The sinusoidal sipes in the tyre
shoulder optimise the braking effect and handling
on snow. The scale sipes in the tread also achieve
an ‘ice scraper effect’, which noticeably increases ice and wet braking per-
formance. Working in combination with the special winter-grip rubber com-
pound, the intelligent sipe concept of the VancoWinter™ 2 achieves extremely
high safety potential with maximum versatility throughout the winter months.

Aquaplaning is a serious matter even in winter.
With 10% more grooves and its 3-grooved tread
= with wide drainage channels, the VancoWinter™ 2
i <3 | is best equipped to deal with these demands.
— Eﬁ- The new tread pattern also ensures efficient re-
moval of slush and water and therefore offers excellent protection against

aquaplaning and safe wet handling.
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The robust sidewall design of the new
VancoWinter™2 increases the service life of the
tyre. A wide and resistant scuff rib defies prob-
lems caused by kerbstones and offers effective
Lo, impact protection. A special traction shoulder
provides extra grip even where there is a build-up of snow and slush.

For winter use on small
commercial vehicles and vans.
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The VancoWinter™ 2
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Optimised braking effect on snow and ice
Car-orientated handling on snow

Cost-effective even in winter

Excellent protection against aquaplaning and safe
wet handling

Robust construction
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The VancoWinter™

Excellent grip

Reduced stopping distance on icy, snowy and wet
surfaces

Maximum protection against aquaplaning

Long service life
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Ehobil
Issue 11/2006

215/75R 16 C
“Very good”




For family vans and small
commercial vehicles on wintry
roads.

The VancoWinterContact™

¢ Excellent grip and optimal braking performance in
wintry conditions

¢ Economical thanks to long service life

Outstanding protection against aquaplaning

© High ride comfort, low tyre noise
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Issue 11/2004
215/65 R 16 C
“Very good”

5 important points for your safety.

1. Air pressure

Check the air pressure every 14 days in cold tyres and adjust when necessary.
You can find the air pressure recommendations issued by the vehicle
manufacturer either in the owner’s manual or on the vehicle itself.

2. Tread depth
Continental recommends replacing summer tyres at 3.0 mm and winter tyres
at 4.0 mm (the legally prescribed tread depth is 1.6 mm).

3. Service life
We recommend replacing all small commercial vehicle and van tyres (includ-
ing spare tyres) more than 10 years old with new tyres.

4. Valves

Regular snap-in rubber valves are permitted up to an inflation pressure of 4.5
bar. Special snap-in high-pressure valves should be used at 4.5 - 5.5 bar. Over
5.5 bar: only metal valves are permitted.

5. To avoid damage

Avoid driving over kerbstones and similar obstacles. When obstacles such
as these cannot be avoided, it is recommended to drive over them carefully
at walking speed and at a right angle.

You can find more tyre safety tips in the brochure “Everything you need to
know about tyres.” Copies are available free of charge from your tyre dealer
or at www.conti-online.com!
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Tyre sizes and specifications’.

Size

165R13 C
165/70R13 C
165/70R14 C
165/70R14 RF
175/65R14 C
175/65R14 RF
195/70R15 RF
195/65R15 RF
205/65R15 RF
215/65R15 RF
215/65R15 RF
195/60R16 C
215/60R16 RF

Size
165/70R14 C
175/65R14 C
185/60R15 C
195/55R15 RF
205/65R16 C
205/65R16 C
215/65R16 C
215/65R16 C
225/60R16 RF
235/60R16 RF
185/60R17 C
225/55R17 RF
225/55R17 RF
235/55R17 RF

Size
215/70R15 CP
215/75R16 C
225/75R16 CP
225/65R16 CP

PR

PR

o
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PR

Service descr.2
91/89R
88/86R
89/87R
858 *
90/88R *
86T *
97T

95T

99T
100H
100T
99/97H
99H

Service descr.2
89/87R

90/88T

94/92T

89H

103/101T (99H)
107/105T
102/100H
106/104T

102H

104H

96/94R

101H

101V

103W

Service descr.2
109R

116/114R

116R

112R *

Size

185R14 C
195/70R15 C
205/65R15 C
195/65R16 C
215/65R16 C

Size

185R14 C
195R14 C
165/75R14 C
195R15 C
195R15 C
195/70R15 C
205/70R15 C
215/70R15 C
225/70R15 C
185/75R16 C
195/75R16 C
195/75R16 C
205/75R16 C
215/75R16 C
225/75R16 C
225/75R16 C
195/65R16 C
205/65R16 C
215/65R16 C
225/65R16 C
225/65R16 C

Size

195/75R16 C
205/75R16 C
215/75R16 C

© W 0 O 0 0 0 0 W 0 W 0 W 0 o

-
o

© o 0 W o

PR
10
10
10

Service descr.?
99/97Q
100/98R (97T)
102/100T
100/98T
106/104T

Service descr.?
102/100Q
106/104Q
97/95R
106/104R
106/104S *
104/102R
106/104R
109/107S
112/110R (115N)
104/102R
107/105R
107/105T
110/108R
113/111R
116/114R (118/116P)
118/116R
104/102T (100T)
107/105T (103T)
109/107R
112/110R
112/110S

Service descr.?
110/108R
113/111R
116/114R

Size
165/70R13 C
205/65R15 RF
185/60R15 C
185/55R15 C
195/55R15 RF
215/65R16 C
205/60R16 C
205/55R16 C
215/60R17 C

Size

185R14 C
195R14 C
205R14 C
215R14 C
185/75R14 C
195/75R14 C
195/70R15 C
195/70R15 C
205/70R15C
215/70R15 C
215/70R15 C
225/70R15 C
175/75R16 C
185/75R16 C
195/75R16 C
205/75R16 C
215/75R16 C
215/75R16 C
225/75R16 C
225/75R16 C
225/75R16 C
195/65R16 C
195/65R16 C
205/65R16 C
215/65R16 C
215/65R16 C
225/65R16 C
235/65R16 C
255/55R17 C

PR
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Service descr.2
88/86R

99T

94/92T

90/88T

89T

102/100T
100/98T
98/96T
104/102H

Service descr.2
102/100Q
106/104Q
109/107P
112/110P
102/100Q
106/104Q
104/102R
100/98R (97T) *
106/104R
109/107R
109/107S *
112/110R (115N)
101/99R
104/102R *
107/105T *
110/108R *
116/114R
113/111R *
121/120R
116/114R (118/116) *
118/116R *
104/102T (100T)
100/98T *
107/105T (103T) *
109/107R (106T)
106/104T *
112/110S *
115/113R
118/116R *

Size PR Service descr.?
195R14 C 8 106/104Q
175/75R16 C 8 101/99R
185/75R16 C 8 104/102R
195/75R16 C 8 107/105R
195/65R16 C 8 104/102T (100T)
205/65R16 C 8 107/105T (103T)
215/65R16 C 8 109/107R (106T)
225/65R16 C 8 112/110R

Size PR Service descr.?
185R14 C 8 102/100Q
165/70R14 C 6 89/87R
175/65R14 C 6 90/88T
195/70R15 C 8 104/102R
195/70R15 RF 97T

205/70R15 C 8 106/104R
215/70R15 C 8 109/107R
225/70R15C 8 112/110R
205/65R15 C 6 102/100T
185/75R16 C 8 104/102R
195/75R16 C 8 107/105R
205/75R16 C 8 110/108R
215/75R16 C 8 113/111R
225/75R16 C 8 116/114R **
195/65R16 C 8 104/102T
205/65R16 C 8 107/105T
215/65R16 C 8 109/107R
215/65R16 C 6 106/104T
235/65R16 C 8 115/113R **
195/60R16 C 6 99/97T

Ply rating and inflation Tyre classifications.
pressure. C = Commercial

4 PR = 3.25 bar CP = Camping tyre
6 PR =3.75 bar RF = Reinforced

8 PR = 4.5/4.75 bar

10 PR = 5.25/5.75 bar

1 Based on ETRTO, ISO and WdK/DIN standards

2 Load index single/twin fitment and speed symbol;
“Singlepoint” additional service description in brackets
in preparation

** already available

*
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Continental — Official Sponsor of
UEFA EURO 2008™,

High performance, innovative technology and perfect teamwork - everything
that makes Continental tyres so special will also be on display at an event set to
make the hearts of millions beat a little faster: UEFA EURO 2008™. That’s why
we are proud to be an Official Sponsor of UEFA EURO 2008™ in Austria and
Switzerland.

Visit the ContiFanWorld at www.contifanworld.com and win tickets to
UEFA EURO 2008™!

Your local dealer.
Key to dimensions.

= up to 140 km/h
= up to 150 km/h
= up to 160 km/h
= up to 170 km/h
up to 180 km/h
= up to 190 km/h
= up to 210 km/h
= up to 240 km/h
= up to 270 km/h
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Tyres - Engineered in Germany.
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